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WATER UTILITY TARIFF L)[ qu 2

FOR

Cheyenne Hills/Glen Rose 618 Limited Partnership 900 North Walnut Creek Drive, Suite 100
dba Cheyenne Hills Water Supply (Business Address)
(Utility Name)

Mansfield, Texas 76063 817/461-5121
(City, State, Zip Code) (Area Code/T elephone)
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The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (i
section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SOHEDULE 2
SECTION 2.0 -- SERVICE RULES AND POLICIES ..o 3
SECTION 3.0 -- EXTENSION POLICY oot 8
ATTACHMENT -- DROUGHT CONTIN GENCY PLAN ..o 10

APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT

APPENDIX B -- APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
36502-R, CCN 12895, MAR , 2010
APPROVED TARIFF BYS, ’Z& :A-
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Cheyenne Hills/Glen Rose 618 Limited Partnership Water Tariff Page No. 2
dba Cheyenne Hills Water Supply

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge

5/8" or 3/4" $39.00 (Including 1,750 gallons) $3.90 per 1000 gallons over the minimum
1" $70.00
115" $105.00
2" $250.00

REFUND:  Utility will provide one time refund for over collection for last four months.

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:
Cash_X ,Check X | Money Order_ X, Credit Card » Other (specify)

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REF USE TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS
MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH

PAYMENTS.

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT ... 1.0%
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY
BILL.

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees

TAPEEE ot $600.00
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD
RESIDENTIAL 5/8" x 3/4" METER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF
LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

TAPFEE oot Actual Cost
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD 3/4" AND
1" METER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

TAP FEE (Large MCLET) oo vttt Actual Cost
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE INSTALLED.

RECONNECTION FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS
BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0

OF THIS TARIFF):
a) Non payment of bill (Maximum $25 00) oo $25.00
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected ..o $25.00

OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

36502-R, CCN 12895, MAI%I‘-‘L} ;, 2010
APPROVED TARIFF BY>V;




Cheyenne Hills/Glen Rose 618 Limited Partnership Water Tariff Page No. 2a
dba Cheyenne Hills Water Supply

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

R $25.00
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE
LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE L 10%
TCEQRULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS. A LATE CHARGE
MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS

BILLING.
RETURIED CUECK CHARGE oo $35.00

RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY’S DOCUMENTABLE COST.
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50) oo $50.00
COMMERCIAL & NONRESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT veOrESTIATED Lot
N i $25.00

METER RELOCATION FEE...........ooo Actual Cost to Relocate the existing Meter
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS RELOCATION OF AN EXISTING METER
METER CONVERSION F EE. o Actual Cost to Convert the existing Meter

THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS CHANGE OF SIZE OF AN EXISTING METER OR
CHANGE IS REQUIRED BY MATERIAL CHANGE IN CUSTOMERS SERVICE DEMAND

GOVERNMENTAL TESTIN G, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE ... N/A
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY TCEQ AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY MAY
INCREASERATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER TESTING, [30 TAC
291.21(K)(2)]

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:

REFER TO SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW
CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

36502-R, CCN 12895, MARCH 31, 2610
APPROVED TARIFF BYS / ig ‘;&
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